e) The KSSCL reserves all the rights to reject one or all of the tender received at any

time without assigning any reason.

f) The professional fees quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges.

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):

1) An EMD of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only). The EMD amount will

not carry any interest and will be refunded after the successful completion and

submission of the audit report.

2) The EMD amount shall be deposited online through e-procurement portal.

ANNEXURE-II

THE SCOPE OF INTERNAL AUDIT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025- 26